

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 859 OF 2004

SAHAKARA EDUCATION SOCIETY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., BDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv
Mr. Ajay Kumar M. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Advocete
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties agreed that the matter may be sent to the mediation Centre at Bangalore so that the parties may explore possibility of a compromise through mediation. List after receiving the report of the mediation centre.

(D.K. Gupta)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master