

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 859/2004

SAHAKARA EDUCATION SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., BDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, learned senior counsel
appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 2.30 p.m. and
was on his legs till the court rose for the day.

Matter remained part heard.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER